503713521 02/29/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3760162

Image: Second String Party Data NveyING Party Data CEIVING Party Data me: SKYLER TECHNOLOGY, INC. ceet Address: 120 CREMONA DRIVE ernal Address: SUITE B y: SANTA BARBARA te/Country: CALIFORNIA stal Code: 93117 OPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number plication Number: 15043267 RRESPONDENCE DATA KNumber: (503)439-6558 rrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent i	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
Name Execution Date CK J. LETOURNEAU 03/23/2005 CEIVING PARTY DATA 03/23/2005 me: SKYLER TECHNOLOGY, INC. eet Address: 120 CREMONA DRIVE arnal Address: SUITE B y: SANTA BARBARA te/Country: CALIFORNIA stal Code: 93117 OPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number plication Number: 15043267 RRESPONDENCE DATA (503)439-6558 rrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessfu	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CK J. LETOURNEAU 03/23/2005 CEIVING PARTY DATA	CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
CEIVING PARTY DATA me: SKYLER TECHNOLOGY, INC. eet Address: 120 CREMONA DRIVE ernal Address: SUITE B y: SANTA BARBARA te/Country: CALIFORNIA stal Code: 93117 OPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number plication Number: 15043267 RRESPONDENCE DATA c Number: (503)439-6558 rrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. one: 5034396500 ail: docketing@bltg-ip.com rrespondent Name: BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLP dress Line 1: 17933 NW EVERGREEN PARKWAY, STE 250 dress Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006 ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 151.P002C TE OF SUBMITTER: KRISTI SCHROEDER VATURE: //Kristi Schroeder/ E SIGNED: 02/29/2016			Name		Execution Date	
me: SKYLER TECHNOLOGY, INC. eet Address: 120 CREMONA DRIVE ernal Address: SUITE B y: SANTA BARBARA te/Country: CALIFORNIA stal Code: 93117 OPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number plication Number: 15043267 RRESPONDENCE DATA < Number: (503)439-6558 rrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ng a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. one: 5034396500 ail: docketing@bltg-ip.com rrespondent Name: BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLP dress Line 1: 17933 NW EVERGREEN PARKWAY, STE 250 dress Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006 ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 151.P002C TE OF SUBMITTER: KRISTI SCHROEDER VATURE: //Kristi Schroeder/ E SIGNED: 02/29/2016	JACK J. LETOURNEAU				03/23/2005	
eet Address: 120 CREMONA DRIVE ernal Address: SUITE B y: SANTA BARBARA tte/Country: CALIFORNIA stal Code: 93117 OPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number plication Number: 15043267 RRESPONDENCE DATA K Number: (503)439-6558 rrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. one: 5034396500 ail: docketing@bitg-ip.com rrespondent Name: BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLP dress Line 1: 17933 NW EVERGREEN PARKWAY, STE 250 dress Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006 ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 151.P002C TE OF SUBMITTER: KRISTI SCHROEDER VATURE: /Kristi Schroeder/ E SIGNED: 02/29/2016	RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Prinal Address: SUITE B SANTA BARBARA te/Country: CALIFORNIA stal Code: 93117 OPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number plication Number: 15043267 RRESPONDENCE DATA (503)439-6558 rrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ng a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. one: 5034396500 aill: docketing@bltg-ip.com rrespondent Name: BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLP dress Line 1: 17933 NW EVERGREEN PARKWAY, STE 250 dress Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006 ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 151.P002C IE OF SUBMITTER: KRISTI SCHROEDER VATURE: /Kristi Schroeder/ E SIGNED: 02/29/2016	Name:	SKYLER TECHNOLOGY, INC.				
y: SANTA BARBARA tte/Country: CALIFORNIA stal Code: 93117 OPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number plication Number: 15043267 RRESPONDENCE DATA (503)439-6558 trespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. pone: 5034396500 address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. one: 5034396500 address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. one: 5034396500 address Line 1: docketing@bltg-ip.com prespondent Name: BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLP dress Line 1: 17/2 ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 151.P002C IE OF SUBMITTER: VATURE: V/Kristi Schroeder/ E SIGNED:						

.

ASSIGNMENT	Docket No. 009.P002
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable conside	ration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Jack J. LeTourneau	of Skyler Technology, Inc.
sell and assign to Skyler Technology, Inc., a principal place of busin Barbara, CA 93117, and its successors and assigns the entire right, a	ess at 120 Cremona Drive, Suite B, Santa itle and interest in and to the improvements in:
METHOD AND/OR SYSTEM FOR SIMPLIFYING TREE EXPRESSION	
METHOD AND/OK SYSTEM FOR SIMPLIFYING TREBEATRESSION	S, SUTATION MILLS BAILED
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United State	s natent
executed concurrently herewith, or	
U.S. Serial No.: <u>11/007,139</u> , filed <u>December 7, 2004</u>	a .
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any a continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it improvements or resulting therefrom to said Skyler Technology, I request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respec proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuin and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its succe proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.	resulting from the filing of said United States is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said nc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on d Company, I will communicate to said Company tting said improvements and testify in any legal g and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths
23 Mar Date	Jacque Le Tourneau

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 019258 FRAME: 0255

L

RECORDED: 05/07/2007

PATENT REEL: 037849 FRAME: 0857

RECORDED: 02/29/2016